

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 471/2022  
CrIM No. 965/2022

Mohd Farooq Bhatt

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

**vs**

Mohd Bashir and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. R. P. Sharma, Advocate for R-1

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Response stands filed.

None present for the petitioner.

In the interest of justice, adjourned.

List on 25.04.2023.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)  
JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
14.03.2023  
Neha