

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CRM(M) No. 471/2022
CrlM No. 965/2022

Mohd. Farooq Bhatt

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. M. A. Bhat, Advocate

V/s

Mohd. Bashir & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Rameshwar P Sharma, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
01.07.2025

As per report of the Registry dated 27.02.2025, record has not been received, while the docket was issued against a proper dispatch number.

Registry to issue reminder and ensure that record is received by or before the next date of hearing and in case, the record is not received from the concerned, Registry shall issue Robkar against the concerned.

List on 03.09.2025.

In the meantime, interim direction, if any, to continue.

(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE

Jammu:
01.07.2025
Meenakshi